
Fredonia (3-14-1, 3-8-1) -vs- Buffalo St. (8-10-1, 5-6-1)
01/30/2026

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/30/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 100
Officials: Referee: Nathaniel Shemo; Referee: Anthony Perez;
Linesman: Nicholas Romano; Linesman: Joseph Gladnick

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Fredonia 1 1 2 0 4
Buffalo St. 3 1 0 1 5

FRE: Fournier, Mathieu (3); Cameron, Hudson (1)
BSU: Andrade, Aaron (2); Signoretti, Lucas (2); Kiriakov, Vadim (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type FRE BSU
1st 03:09 BSU Kiriakov, Vadim Manov, Andrey, Micale, Austin PP, FG 0 1
1st 05:51 BSU Andrade, Aaron Signoretti, Lucas, Micale, Austin EV 0 2
1st 08:21 FRE Fournier, Mathieu Chrenka, Sam, Serino, Josh PP 1 2

1st
19:16

.4 BSU Signoretti, Lucas Tolan, David, Micale, Austin PP 1 3
2nd 03:05 BSU Andrade, Aaron Signoretti, Lucas, Messing, Ryan EV 1 4
2nd 17:35 FRE Cameron, Hudson Fortin, Xavier, Cross, Owen EV 2 4
3rd 10:32 FRE Fournier, Mathieu Cross, Owen, Serino, Josh PP 3 4

3rd
19:46

.5 FRE Fournier, Mathieu Fortin, Xavier EA, HT 4 4

OT
04:06

.6 BSU Signoretti, Lucas Kiriakov, Vadim, Murray, Sutton PP, OT, SD, GW 4 5

Fredonia Power Plays Buffalo St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:06 08:21 00:15 1 0 PPG
1st 09:42 11:42 02:00 2 0 --
1st 19:48 01:48 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 04:22 06:22 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 08:48 10:32 01:44 2 0 PPG
3rd 10:13 12:13 02:00 3 0 --

09:59 11 0 2/6

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:37 03:09 01:32 5 0 PPG
1st 14:58 16:58 02:00 0 0 --
1st 17:49 19:17 01:28 2 0 PPG
3rd 17:00 19:00 02:00 4 0 --
4th 02:11 04:07 01:56 5 0 PPG

08:56 16 0 3/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st FRE Schmidt, Dillon 02:00 Boarding MINOR 01:37 PP
1st BSU Tolan, David 02:00 Boarding MINOR 08:06 PP
1st BSU Lavalley, Aidan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 09:42 PP
1st FRE Bloder, Gavin 02:00 Indirect contact to the head MINOR 14:58 PP
1st FRE St. Onge, Antoine 02:00 Tripping MINOR 17:49 PP

1st BSU Perrault, Ethan 02:00 Hitting from behind MINOR
19:47

.1 PP
2nd BSU Messing, Ryan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 04:22 PP
3rd BSU Tolan, David 02:00 Unsportsmanlike conduct MINOR 08:48 PP
3rd BSU Andrade, Aaron 02:00 Tripping MINOR 10:13 PP
3rd FRE Arnold, Owen 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 17:00 PP
4th FRE Chrenka, Sam 02:00 Hooking MINOR 02:11 PP



Individual
Fredonia 4

Buffalo St. 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Barbeau, Charles-Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Guillot-Storr, Olivier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
6 Thomas, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
7 Arnold, Owen 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 1
8 Fortin, Xavier 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 - - 0
10 Cameron, Hudson 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 2 - - 0
11 Morris, Luke 0 0 1 2 2 0 5 1 13-24 - 1
12 Pitzman, Ethan 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -2 0-1 - 1
13 Serino, Josh 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
14 Chrenka, Sam 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 1 - 1-2 0
15 Schmidt, Dillon 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 6-10 1-2 0
16 Buerfent, Peter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Cross, Owen 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 7-16 - 2
18 St. Onge, Antoine 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1-4 1-2 0
19 Donor, Dawson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2-7 - 1
20 Fournier, Mathieu 3 0 1 0 4 0 5 1 - - 0
21 McNeill, Keenan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Gagnon, Garrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Robinson, William 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Bloder, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 1-2 0
26 Gonzalez-Lambert, Alexis 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
27 Ricci, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
28 Renneboog, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Anderson, Cash 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1-7 - 0
30 Williams, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Kaine, Jameson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Schlifke, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 7 8 9 11 0 28 1 31-72 5-10 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Marquez, Michael 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
4 Otis, Nevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Perrault, Ethan 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0
7 Kwestel, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Penree, Tyler 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 12-24 - 1
9 Lavalley, Aidan 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0
10 De Leon, Alyandro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Micale, Austin 0 3 3 1 0 0 4 2 - - 1
14 Manov, Andrey 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 - - 0
15 Dufault, Aiden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Murray, Sutton 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 -2 14-24 - 1
17 Meure, Jake 0 0 3 0 2 0 5 -1 - - 0
18 Andrade, Aaron 2 0 2 1 1 1 5 2 0-1 1-2 1
19 Kiriakov, Vadim 1 1 2 1 0 4 7 0 1-2 - 0
20 Blango, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Ushakov, Gleb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Langlois, Andrew 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
23 Signoretti, Lucas 2 2 2 2 2 2 8 2 13-20 - 0
24 Messing, Ryan 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 - 1-2 1
26 Tolan, David 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
27 Nichol, Foster 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
28 Peller, Zach 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 1
30 Dardis, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Gross, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



35 Cumberworth, Marcus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Todoroff, Drayton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
97 Brown, Gage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
98 MacIntyre, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
99 Powell, Don 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 10 14 12 10 7 43 0 41-72 6-12 6

Fredonia Goalkeeping Buffalo St. Goalkeeping

Fredonia Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1
Barbeau, Charles-
Anthony L 63:59 5 0 11 11 10 6 38

30 Williams, Jake 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kaine, Jameson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 11 11 10 6 38

Buffalo St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

30 Dardis, Ben W 63:53 4 0 7 8 9 0 24
31 Gross, Liam 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Cumberworth, Marcus 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 7 8 9 0 24

Fredonia Faceoffs Buffalo St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
11 Morris, Luke 13 11
17 Cross, Owen 7 9
15 Schmidt, Dillon 6 4
19 Donor, Dawson 2 5
10 Cameron, Hudson 1 0
18 St. Onge, Antoine 1 3
29 Anderson, Cash 1 6
12 Pitzman, Ethan 0 1
13 Serino, Josh 0 1
25 Bloder, Gavin 0 1

Totals 31 41

# Player W L
16 Murray, Sutton 14 10
23 Signoretti, Lucas 13 7
8 Penree, Tyler 12 12
19 Kiriakov, Vadim 1 1
24 Messing, Ryan 1 0
18 Andrade, Aaron 0 1

Totals 41 31



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Barbeau, Charles-Anthony at goalie for FRE.
0-0 [00:00] Dardis, Ben at goalie for BSU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by FRE.
0-0 [00:17] Shot by BSU Murray, Sutton MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
0-0 [00:18] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
0-0 [00:24] Shot by BSU Micale, Austin MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
0-0 [00:24] Shot by BSU Manov, Andrey MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
0-0 [00:24] Faceoff St. Onge, Antoine vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
0-0 [01:26] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas WIDE.
0-0 [01:26] Faceoff Schmidt, Dillon vs Signoretti, Lucas won by FRE.
0-0 [01:37] Penalty on Schmidt, Dillon FRE 2 minutes for Boarding.
0-0 PP BSU [01:37] Start power play for BSU.
0-0 PP BSU [01:37] Faceoff Anderson, Cash vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
0-0 PP BSU [01:43] Shot by BSU Meure, Jake MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
0-0 PP BSU [01:43] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
0-0 PP BSU [02:19] Shot by BSU Kiriakov, Vadim MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
0-0 PP BSU [02:43] Shot by BSU Micale, Austin MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
0-0 PP BSU [02:53] Shot by BSU Kiriakov, Vadim BLOCKED by Arnold, Owen.
0-0 PP BSU [03:04] Shot by BSU Micale, Austin MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.

0-0 PP BSU

[03:09] GOAL by Buffalo St. Kiriakov, Vadim (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Manov, Andrey and Micale, Austin, On
ice for BSU: Kiriakov, Vadim; Micale, Austin; Manov, Andrey; Murray, Sutton; Andrade, Aaron, On ice for FRE: Donor,
Dawson; Gagnon, Garrison; Morris, Luke; Arnold, Owen, goal number 9 for season.
Fredonia 0, Buffalo St. 1

0-1 PP BSU [03:09] Schmidt, Dillon (FRE) penalty complete.
0-1 PP BSU [03:09] End power play for BSU.
0-1 [03:09] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Signoretti, Lucas won by FRE.
0-1 [03:41] Shot by BSU Andrade, Aaron MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
0-1 [03:41] Faceoff Donor, Dawson vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
0-1 [05:07] Shot by BSU Meure, Jake MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
0-1 [05:07] Faceoff Schmidt, Dillon vs Signoretti, Lucas won by FRE.

0-1

[05:51] GOAL by Buffalo St. Andrade, Aaron (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Signoretti, Lucas and Micale, Austin, On ice for
BSU: Andrade, Aaron; Signoretti, Lucas; Messing, Ryan; Dufault, Aiden; Micale, Austin, On ice for FRE: Pitzman, Ethan;
Gagnon, Garrison; Gonzalez-Lambert, Alexis; St. Onge, Antoine; Cross, Owen, goal number 8 for season.
Fredonia 0, Buffalo St. 2

0-2 [05:51] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
0-2 [06:21] Faceoff Donor, Dawson vs Signoretti, Lucas won by FRE.
0-2 [06:54] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas BLOCKED by Thomas, Anthony.
0-2 [07:00] Shot by FRE Chrenka, Sam MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
0-2 [07:56] Faceoff Schmidt, Dillon vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
0-2 [08:06] Penalty on Tolan, David BSU 2 minutes for Boarding.
0-2 PP FRE [08:06] Start power play for FRE.
0-2 PP FRE [08:06] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Murray, Sutton won by FRE.

0-2 PP FRE

[08:21] GOAL by Fredonia Fournier, Mathieu (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Chrenka, Sam and Serino, Josh, On ice for FRE:
Fournier, Mathieu; Serino, Josh; Chrenka, Sam; Cross, Owen; Ricci, Carson, On ice for BSU: Murray, Sutton; Dufault, Aiden;
Andrade, Aaron; Perrault, Ethan, goal number 4 for season.
Fredonia 1, Buffalo St. 2

1-2 PP FRE [08:21] Tolan, David (BSU) penalty complete.
1-2 PP FRE [08:21] End power play for FRE.
1-2 [08:21] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
1-2 [09:42] Penalty on Lavalley, Aidan BSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-2 PP FRE [09:42] Start power play for FRE.
1-2 PP FRE [09:42] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
1-2 PP FRE [11:09] Shot by FRE Fortin, Xavier BLOCKED by Murray, Sutton.
1-2 PP FRE [11:17] Shot by FRE St. Onge, Antoine MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-2 PP FRE [11:17] Faceoff Schmidt, Dillon vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
1-2 PP FRE [11:24] Shot by FRE Fortin, Xavier MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-2 PP FRE [11:24] Faceoff Schmidt, Dillon vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
1-2 PP FRE [11:29] Shot by FRE Bloder, Gavin BLOCKED by Messing, Ryan.



1-2 PP FRE [11:42] Lavalley, Aidan (BSU) penalty complete.
1-2 PP FRE [11:42] End power play for FRE.
1-2 [11:45] Shot by FRE Fortin, Xavier MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-2 [11:50] Shot by FRE Pitzman, Ethan MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-2 [11:50] Faceoff Serino, Josh vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
1-2 [14:23] Shot by FRE Morris, Luke MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-2 [14:25] Shot by FRE Anderson, Cash MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-2 [14:53] EMPTY NET at goalie for BSU.
1-2 [14:58] Dardis, Ben at goalie for BSU.
1-2 [14:58] Penalty on Bloder, Gavin FRE 2 minutes for IndirectContactToTheHead.
1-2 [14:58] Faceoff Anderson, Cash vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
1-2 PP BSU [14:58] Start power play for BSU.
1-2 PP BSU [15:10] Faceoff St. Onge, Antoine vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
1-2 PP BSU [16:28] Shot by BSU Manov, Andrey BLOCKED by Cross, Owen.
1-2 PP BSU [16:28] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
1-2 PP BSU [16:58] Bloder, Gavin (FRE) penalty complete.
1-2 PP BSU [16:58] End power play for BSU.
1-2 [17:15] Shot by BSU Meure, Jake MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-2 [17:49] Penalty on St. Onge, Antoine FRE 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-2 [17:49] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
1-2 PP BSU [17:49] Start power play for BSU.
1-2 PP BSU [17:53] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-2 PP BSU [17:53] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by FRE.
1-2 PP BSU [18:41] Shot by BSU Tolan, David WIDE.
1-2 PP BSU [18:51] Shot by BSU Murray, Sutton BLOCKED by Cross, Owen.
1-2 PP BSU [19:11] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas HIT PIPE.

1-2 PP BSU

[19:17] GOAL by Buffalo St. Signoretti, Lucas (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Tolan, David and Micale, Austin, On ice for BSU:
Signoretti, Lucas; Micale, Austin; Andrade, Aaron; Murray, Sutton; Tolan, David, On ice for FRE: Fortin, Xavier; Chrenka,
Sam; Arnold, Owen; Cross, Owen, goal number 8 for season.
Fredonia 1, Buffalo St. 3

1-3 PP BSU [19:17] St. Onge, Antoine (FRE) penalty complete.
1-3 PP BSU [19:17] End power play for BSU.
1-3 [19:17] Faceoff Bloder, Gavin vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
1-3 [19:48] Penalty on Perrault, Ethan BSU 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
1-3 PP FRE [19:48] Start power play for FRE.
1-3 PP FRE [19:48] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
1-3 PP FRE [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-3 PP BSU [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-3 PP BSU [00:00] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
1-3 PP BSU [00:37] Shot by FRE Chrenka, Sam MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-3 PP BSU [01:28] Shot by FRE St. Onge, Antoine BLOCKED by Andrade, Aaron.
1-3 PP BSU [01:48] Perrault, Ethan (BSU) penalty complete.
1-3 PP BSU [01:48] End power play for FRE.
1-3 [02:03] Shot by FRE St. Onge, Antoine HIT PIPE.
1-3 [02:18] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-3 [02:18] Shot by BSU Kiriakov, Vadim MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-3 [02:18] Faceoff Donor, Dawson vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
1-3 [02:29] Shot by BSU Lavalley, Aidan MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-3 [02:29] Faceoff Pitzman, Ethan vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.

1-3

[03:05] GOAL by Buffalo St. Andrade, Aaron (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Signoretti, Lucas and Messing, Ryan, On ice for
BSU: Andrade, Aaron; Signoretti, Lucas; Messing, Ryan; Micale, Austin; Manov, Andrey, On ice for FRE: Pitzman, Ethan;
Guillot-Storr, Olivier; Ricci, Carson; Schmidt, Dillon; Thomas, Anthony, goal number 9 for season.
Fredonia 1, Buffalo St. 4

1-4 [03:05] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
1-4 [03:42] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
1-4 [04:13] Shot by FRE Morris, Luke MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-4 [04:13] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Signoretti, Lucas won by FRE.
1-4 [04:22] Penalty on Messing, Ryan BSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-4 PP FRE [04:22] Start power play for FRE.
1-4 PP FRE [04:22] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
1-4 PP FRE [04:44] Shot by FRE Anderson, Cash MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-4 PP FRE [04:54] Shot by FRE Morris, Luke MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.



1-4 PP FRE [05:11] Shot by FRE St. Onge, Antoine BLOCKED by Peller, Zach.
1-4 PP FRE [05:11] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
1-4 PP FRE [05:46] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
1-4 PP FRE [06:22] Messing, Ryan (BSU) penalty complete.
1-4 PP FRE [06:22] End power play for FRE.
1-4 [07:12] Faceoff Schmidt, Dillon vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
1-4 [07:40] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by FRE.
1-4 [09:48] Shot by BSU Manov, Andrey MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-4 [10:24] Shot by FRE Cross, Owen MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-4 [10:24] Faceoff Schmidt, Dillon vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
1-4 [11:22] Shot by FRE Schmidt, Dillon MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
1-4 [11:22] Faceoff Anderson, Cash vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
1-4 [12:21] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by FRE.
1-4 [13:09] Shot by BSU Murray, Sutton MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-4 [13:20] Shot by BSU Marquez, Michael MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-4 [13:25] Faceoff Donor, Dawson vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
1-4 [13:51] Shot by BSU Micale, Austin MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-4 [13:58] Shot by BSU Penree, Tyler MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-4 [14:39] Shot by BSU Manov, Andrey BLOCKED by Donor, Dawson.
1-4 [15:18] Shot by BSU Perrault, Ethan MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-4 [15:18] Faceoff Schmidt, Dillon vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
1-4 [16:03] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-4 [16:24] Faceoff St. Onge, Antoine vs Murray, Sutton won by FRE.
1-4 [16:57] Shot by FRE Ricci, Carson WIDE.
1-4 [17:14] Shot by BSU Murray, Sutton MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
1-4 [17:29] Shot by FRE Chrenka, Sam MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.

1-4

[17:35] GOAL by Fredonia Cameron, Hudson (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Fortin, Xavier and Cross, Owen, On ice for FRE:
Cameron, Hudson; Gagnon, Garrison; Cross, Owen; Fortin, Xavier; Chrenka, Sam, On ice for BSU: Murray, Sutton; Peller,
Zach; Todoroff, Drayton; Lavalley, Aidan; Meure, Jake, goal number 5 for season.
Fredonia 2, Buffalo St. 4

2-4 [17:35] Faceoff Schmidt, Dillon vs Signoretti, Lucas won by FRE.
2-4 [18:11] Faceoff St. Onge, Antoine vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
2-4 [18:16] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Kiriakov, Vadim won by FRE.
2-4 [18:42] Shot by BSU Tolan, David WIDE.
2-4 [19:36] Shot by FRE Cameron, Hudson BLOCKED by Micale, Austin.
2-4 [19:38] Shot by FRE Cameron, Hudson MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
2-4 [19:38] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Messing, Ryan won by BSU.
2-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-4 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-4 [00:00] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
2-4 [01:12] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Signoretti, Lucas won by FRE.
2-4 [01:30] Shot by FRE Arnold, Owen MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
2-4 [01:30] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
2-4 [01:40] Faceoff Anderson, Cash vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
2-4 [02:30] Shot by BSU Meure, Jake MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
2-4 [02:45] Faceoff Donor, Dawson vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
2-4 [03:08] Shot by BSU Meure, Jake MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
2-4 [04:03] Shot by FRE Fournier, Mathieu MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
2-4 [04:03] Faceoff Anderson, Cash vs Penree, Tyler won by BSU.
2-4 [04:09] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
2-4 [04:22] Shot by BSU Langlois, Andrew MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
2-4 [04:57] Shot by BSU Manov, Andrey MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
2-4 [04:57] Faceoff Donor, Dawson vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
2-4 [05:44] Faceoff Cameron, Hudson vs Murray, Sutton won by FRE.
2-4 [06:39] Shot by BSU Peller, Zach MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
2-4 [06:41] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
2-4 [06:45] Shot by BSU Messing, Ryan MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
2-4 [06:52] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas HIT PIPE.
2-4 [07:15] Shot by FRE Pitzman, Ethan MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
2-4 [07:15] Faceoff Anderson, Cash vs Kiriakov, Vadim won by BSU.
2-4 [08:14] Shot by BSU Kiriakov, Vadim BLOCKED by Thomas, Anthony.



2-4 [08:14] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
2-4 [08:18] Shot by BSU Marquez, Michael WIDE.
2-4 [08:38] Faceoff Donor, Dawson vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
2-4 [08:48] Penalty on Tolan, David BSU 2 minutes for UnsportsmanlikeConduct.
2-4 [08:48] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Andrade, Aaron won by FRE.
2-4 PP FRE [08:48] Start power play for FRE.
2-4 PP FRE [09:14] Shot by FRE Morris, Luke MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
2-4 PP FRE [09:14] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
2-4 PP FRE [10:01] Shot by FRE St. Onge, Antoine BLOCKED by Penree, Tyler.
2-4 PP FRE [10:13] Penalty on Andrade, Aaron BSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-4 PP FRE [10:13] Start power play for FRE.
2-4 PP FRE [10:13] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Penree, Tyler won by FRE.
2-4 PP FRE [10:23] Shot by FRE Chrenka, Sam HIT PIPE.

2-4 PP FRE

[10:32] GOAL by Fredonia Fournier, Mathieu (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Cross, Owen and Serino, Josh, On ice for FRE:
Fournier, Mathieu; Serino, Josh; Cross, Owen; Gonzalez-Lambert, Alexis; Chrenka, Sam, On ice for BSU: Murray, Sutton;
Perrault, Ethan; Penree, Tyler, goal number 5 for season.
Fredonia 3, Buffalo St. 4

3-4 PP FRE [10:32] Tolan, David (BSU) penalty complete.
3-4 PP FRE [10:32] End power play for FRE.
3-4 [10:32] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by FRE.
3-4 [10:44] Shot by FRE Morris, Luke MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
3-4 [11:26] Shot by FRE Cameron, Hudson MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
3-4 [12:08] Shot by FRE Gonzalez-Lambert, Alexis MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
3-4 [12:13] Andrade, Aaron (BSU) penalty complete.
3-4 PP FRE [12:13] End power play for FRE.
3-4 [13:02] Faceoff Schmidt, Dillon vs Murray, Sutton won by FRE.
3-4 [16:01] Shot by FRE Donor, Dawson MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.
3-4 [16:01] Faceoff Anderson, Cash vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
3-4 [16:52] EMPTY NET at goalie for BSU.
3-4 [16:56] Shot by BSU Micale, Austin WIDE.
3-4 [17:00] Dardis, Ben at goalie for BSU.
3-4 [17:00] Penalty on Arnold, Owen FRE 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
3-4 PP BSU [17:00] Start power play for BSU.
3-4 PP BSU [17:00] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
3-4 PP BSU [17:10] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
3-4 PP BSU [17:51] Shot by BSU Andrade, Aaron MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
3-4 PP BSU [18:09] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
3-4 PP BSU [18:32] Shot by BSU Nichol, Foster MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
3-4 PP BSU [19:00] Arnold, Owen (FRE) penalty complete.
3-4 PP BSU [19:00] End power play for BSU.
3-4 [19:10] Shot by BSU Meure, Jake WIDE.
3-4 [19:10] Timeout FRE.
3-4 [19:10] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by FRE.
3-4 [19:40] EMPTY NET at goalie for FRE.
3-4 [19:44] Shot by FRE Fournier, Mathieu MISSED, save Dardis, Ben.

3-4

[19:47] GOAL by Fredonia Fournier, Mathieu (EXTRA ATTACKER, HAT TRICK), Assist by Fortin, Xavier and , , On ice for FRE:
Fournier, Mathieu; Morris, Luke; Cameron, Hudson; St. Onge, Antoine; Anderson, Cash; Fortin, Xavier, On ice for BSU:
Perrault, Ethan; Dufault, Aiden; Murray, Sutton; Penree, Tyler; Messing, Ryan, goal number 6 for season.
Fredonia 4, Buffalo St. 4

4-4 [19:47] Barbeau, Charles-Anthony at goalie for FRE.
4-4 [19:47] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
4-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

4-4 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
4-4 [00:00] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Murray, Sutton won by BSU.
4-4 [00:48] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas BLOCKED by Morris, Luke.
4-4 [01:20] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
4-4 [01:55] Shot by BSU Andrade, Aaron MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
4-4 [02:11] Penalty on Chrenka, Sam FRE 2 minutes for Hooking.
4-4 PP BSU [02:11] Start power play for BSU.
4-4 PP BSU [02:11] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
4-4 PP BSU [02:14] Shot by BSU Kiriakov, Vadim WIDE.
4-4 PP BSU [02:22] Shot by BSU Kiriakov, Vadim MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.



4-4 PP BSU [02:36] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas HIT PIPE.
4-4 PP BSU [02:43] Shot by BSU Kiriakov, Vadim MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
4-4 PP BSU [02:43] Faceoff Cross, Owen vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
4-4 PP BSU [02:55] Shot by BSU Kiriakov, Vadim MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.
4-4 PP BSU [02:55] Faceoff Morris, Luke vs Signoretti, Lucas won by BSU.
4-4 PP BSU [03:16] Shot by BSU Micale, Austin WIDE.
4-4 PP BSU [03:47] Shot by BSU Signoretti, Lucas BLOCKED by Pitzman, Ethan.
4-4 PP BSU [03:51] Shot by BSU Kiriakov, Vadim MISSED, save Barbeau, Charles-Anthony.

4-4 PP BSU

[04:07] GOAL by Buffalo St. Signoretti, Lucas (POWER-PLAY, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by
Kiriakov, Vadim and Murray, Sutton, On ice for BSU: Signoretti, Lucas; Murray, Sutton; Kiriakov, Vadim; Micale, Austin, On
ice for FRE: Pitzman, Ethan; Fortin, Xavier; Gagnon, Garrison, goal number 9 for season.
Fredonia 4, Buffalo St. 5

4-5 PP BSU [04:07] End of period.
4-5 PP BSU [04:07] Chrenka, Sam (FRE) penalty complete.
4-5 PP BSU [04:07] End power play for BSU.


